Lotte Schmidt Optekamp

CRD # 2568888

Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc.

211 West Edgewood Suite 300 Friendswood, TX 77546

Telephone: 281-612-2035 Facsimile: 281-992-9221

February 13, 2020

FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

This brochure supplement provides information about Lotte Schmidt Optekamp that supplements the Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc. brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact 281-612-2035 if you did not receive Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc.'s brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Lotte Schmidt Optekamp, is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

Lotte Schmidt Optekamp

Year of Birth: 1948

Formal Education after High School:

- Hoejere Handelexamen Denmark, Business, 1967
- Ecole Hoteliere SSH Switzerland, Hotel Management, 1969
- Diplome Superieure Modern French Literature, Alliance Française, 1975
- University of Guam, Communications, 1980

Business Background:

- Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc. (formerly Centurion Advisors Corp.), Investment Adviser Representative, 08/2011-Present
- Woodland Wealth Management Group, LLC., Investment Adviser Representative, 05/2011 -08/2011
- Sowell Management, Investment Adviser Representative, 04/2009 -05/2011
- Shield Advisors, Investment Adviser Representative, 03/2006-03/2009

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Ms. Optekamp does not have any reportable disciplinary disclosure.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Ms. Optekamp is a licensed insurance agent. From time to time, she will offer clients advice or products from those activities. Clients should be aware that these services pay a commission or other compensation and involve a conflict of interest, as commissionable products conflict with the fiduciary duties of a registered investment adviser. Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc. always acts in the best interest of the client, including the sale of commissionable products to advisory clients. Clients always have the right to decide whether or not to utilize the services of any Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc. representative in such individual's outside capacities. I hour a month is spend on this activity.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Ms. Optekamp does not receive any additional compensation for providing advisory services beyond that received as a result of her capacity as an Investment Adviser Representative of Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc.

Item 6 Supervision

Paul Brian Jackson, Chief Compliance Officer of Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc. is responsible for supervising the advisory activities of Ms. Optekamp. You may contact Mr. Jackson at 281-612-2035.

In the supervision of our associated persons, advice provided is limited based on the restrictions set by Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc., and by internal decisions as to the types of investments that may be included in client portfolios. Lifestyle Asset Management, Inc. conducts periodic reviews of client

holdings and documented client information to provide reasonable assurance that the advice provided remains aligned with each client's stated investment objectives and with our internal guidelines.